RESOLUTION # 12, 151

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEMBERS OF THE WOODBURY COUNTY INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION COMMISSION FOR 2015

WHEREAS Woodbury County, Iowa has previously entered into an intergovernmental agreement with Sioux City, Iowa pursuant to Chapter 28E of the Code of Iowa to form the Woodbury County Information and Communication Commission; and

WHEREAS said 28E agreement provides that two members from the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors shall serve on the Commission; and

WHEREAS said 28E agreement provides that the Board of Supervisors members shall be designated by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, lowa that Jackie Smith and Matthew Ung are hereby designated as the Board of Supervisors members of the Woodbury County Information and Communication Commission for 2015.

Dated March 31, 2015.

Mark Monson

Chair, Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

sellell year

Patrick Gill County Auditor